ARTICLES OF ENGAGEMENT FOR VOLUNTEER LIFE-BOAT CREWS.

We, the subscribers, do, and each of us doth, hereby agree to and with , Coxswain of Life Boat Station, in the Life Saving Service of the Dominion of Canada, in manner and form following, that is to say :—

In the first place, we do hereby agree, in consideration of the compensation against each of our names hereunto set, payable at such times and in such proportions as is or may be prescribed by the Department of Marine of the Dominion of Canada for the term of one year, unless sooner discharged by the order of the Deputy Minister of Marine at Ottawa, to repair to Station on the occurrence of any wreck within the scope of the operations of said Station, or whenever notified by proper authority by signal or otherwise, and unless sooner discharged by proper authority, to the utmost of our power and ability, respectively to discharge our several duties, and in everything to be conformable and obedient to the lawful commands of the coxswain and officers who may from time to time be placed over us.

Secondly. We do also oblige and subject ourselves, and for that purpose do hereby covenant and agree to serve during the term aforesaid, and to comply with and be subject to such regulations, rules and discipline as are, or may be, established for the government of the Life Saving Service of the Dominion of Canada.

Thirdly. The said , for and in behalf of the Dominion of Canada, doth hereby covenant and agree with the parties who have hereunto severally signed their names and each of them respectively, that the said parties shall be paid, in consideration of their services, the compensation which, in the column hereunto annexed, is set opposite to each of their names respectively at such times, and in such proportions as are or may be allowed by law and the regulations for the government of the Life Saving Service.